

## Office of the Electoral Officer

for the 2024 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections

P.O. Box 244 Kahnawà:ke J0L1B0 Cellular: 514-442-9114 E-mail: angus.montour@kahnawakeelections.com

## **NEWS RELEASE**

## **REMINDER - Nomination Day Saturday**

## For immediate release

(Kahnawake – 23, Onerahtohkó:wa/May 2024) The Office of the Electoral Officer wishes to remind the community that Nomination Day for the upcoming Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections will be held this weekend, Saturday, May 25<sup>th</sup> at the Kahnawà:ke Services Complex from 10am to 12 noon.

Those persons intending to run are strongly encouraged to pre-verify their eligibility with the Office of the Kahnawà:ke Kanien'kehá:ka Registry, and arrive with their nominator and seconder (both of whom must be at least 18 years of age and meet the requirements of the *Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Election Law*), as a trio, to expedite the registration process.

The Electoral Officer would like to emphasize the importance of having all documents required that day be completed IN FULL to avoid delays. All nominees will have a photo taken on site.

For full details on the elections process, please visit www.kahnawakeelections.com.

-30-

For further information, please contact: Angus L. Montour, Electoral Officer 2024 Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke Elections

Cellular: 514-442-9114

Email: angus.montour@kahnawakeelections.com